R ZEEB 2 BT OB IR 2 B 1 AR =%
((HEFTEXRLEEER, ERIEFIE/ O LURXE)

5.0@%
5.1 BiIREAEET

7.0 BESHERTG &

LIEP-HPR/P-HPR NeolB L HMIER A3

1.0 figf4ia

TREIER, FH{RRET

=
7 =

T SSKIBETM5-10 X 8 STUSKIZETMS-20 x 4 EREERLT] ITHIRLH
UAAIZ R M8-40 X 4 M8i% 185 X 4 "
& LS ME-40 BB —

FEEEX] HEEEX] HEHRIEET
Ea#Ex] FREHE x 1 AFFEAAR M E B PR FRARET
#B2£7) x 1 A FZERE X3 A IR EE TR EAT

\ mExl BAT x 1
JERE x 1 1 SigExl

\, NARF x4 (2mm/2.5mm/3mm/5mm)

2.0 REERMZFEREM

BNFETHAEERZE, BNERHTEE CEEEEES
RT3 B B an 32 2R A & RE FL L)

FAFF SR IE E R PR FUIR T
AXBIRNEEMEENE

TR

TUKEEETMS8-20

— IRz EERIEO
K& @ 0 m (EfERP-HPR. P-SRH.
(/) P-SREUBEENMIIER) 6.2 3 Fo¥ELR

7l L5, B ERBN L

6.0 BiR3EE E iR
6.1 17 TR

2//MING/IC

¥§P-HPR/P-HPR Neo FTOERLAE
5220 O

BI85 M8-40

4.0 SEIESTRERERDE

@ ERRIBRI G REEE’R L

3.0 BERFED T

3.1 R EAC T B

FAFF E MR LR PORRET, HEX R &R

S

RHEARENEE, MNEEREN, @ LB/ EEREANER

ER 1 K2 iz FA

A S BIE AT @ BRERETLAZEL, FRMBURETHIE, TR E 2 BN,
FECTERY iy ON=pET IR TR
5 > ‘ FEPCIRRE
MKBEIMS-10 SimPro Manager
TR E
) o) —
© © \ <~
4 o
© o o ° © (BEZHEXAFHINPESR)
T IO 5



https://manuals.plus/m/a0d7705f892f4eb551fc39ad9e8a1535cdbecd78a9f3edbe28ec2d83a89b3223

A brake washer can be added to improve brake feel
(The washer is recommended for profile rig use only.
Be cautious during the replacement process to avoid

5.0 Fine Tuning

Replace the panel and secure the screws

1.0 List of accessories 7.0 Cable Management

5.1 Pedal Face Angle Adjustment

injuries) The cable management pin is intended for the P-HPR
'ﬁ Countersunk Head Screw (M5-10) x 8 Countersunk Head Screw (M8-20) x 4 ) and P-HPR Neo
% Rollin T-Nut with Ball Spring (M8-40) x 4 M8 Flange nut x 4 Insert the brake module
and tighten the screws Before After
Brown Spring x 1 Yellow Spring x 1
Blue Spring x 1 Black Spring x 1
Loosen the 2 screws on
Slotted Screw Driver x 1 ﬁ Brake washers x 3 the side of the peda| arm
% Wrench x 1 Velcro x 1 for angle adJUStment
Lubricating grease x 1 _F - :i Wall Support Bracket x 1

\( Allen Key x 4 (2mm/2.5mm/3mm/5mm)

2.0 Profile Rig Installation 5.2 Pedal Height and Displacement

Adjustment

3.2 Connection (USB & Power Supply)

After assembling the P500, mount the pedals as shown Brake washer

(ensure sufficient space is left for profile mounting holes)

Countersunk Head Screw (M8-20)

Loosen the two screws on
the pedal front to adjust
its height and position

@ ° m Power supply socket

(Required for
oA ves PPS %/ P-HPR & P-HPR Neo)

6.2 Install the Brake Cylinder

Secure the cylinder cap and slot the cylinder back in place

2//MING/IC

6.0 Brake Spring Replacement
6.1 Brake Cylinder Removal

Use the included screwdriver Place the cable into the
to loosen the pin management slot and
tighten the pin

\

[

\

[

\

[

\

[

\

[

\

[

\

[

\

[

\

[

\

[

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

[

\

[

\

[

\

[

\

[

I Roll in T-Nut with Ball Spring
I (M8-40)
\
[
\
[
\
[
\
[
\
[
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
[
\
[
\
[
\
[
\
[
\
[
\
[
\
[
\
[
\
[
\
[

4.0 Wall Support Bracket

3.0 Pedal Assembly Assembly Steps

@ Use two screws to secure the left and right brackets to

3.1 Dual Pedal Assembly the pedal.
Countersunk Head Screw
Loosen the 4 screws on the panel aand remove (M5-10)

Insert the wrench into the back of the brake cylinder,
then pull downward to loosen the cylinder.

Flip the wrench and insert it into the back of the cylinder,
then push upward to push the cylinder back in place

Software and Support
Thread the cable through the nearest cable hole @ Attach the wall plate to the left and right brackets, Loosen the cylinder cap,
and tighten with two screws to complete the assembly. then replace the spring
Countersunk Head Screw (M5-10) Install SimPro Manager
to Configure

® — [0)

[© O]
Product Tutorial
(Scan the QR Code to view

© © © ° © Invert the pedal to connect the cables, and plug more related information)
the sockets into their corresponding colors
@ o o o o o o o o o o o o @




